

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the District Judge, Mymensingh

No.139

Dated: 14.09.2023.

Office Order

With reference to his application Mr. Md. Rokon Uzzaman Khan, Record assistant, Chief Judicial Magistrate Court, Mymensingh is permitted to visit India from 24.10.2023 to 22.11.2023 or for 30 (Thirty) days from the date of departure for his daughter's better treatment. The incumbent shall bear all expenditure and the government shall not bear any expenditure either in local or foreign currency.

The period of this visit will be deducted from his earn leave. Accounts department is directed to note the matter in his service book.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/(Mamtaz Parvin)
Senior District Judge
Mymensingh, Bangladesh.
Dated: 14.09.2023.

Memo No. 284 (07) 🥱

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. Chief Judicial magistrate, Mymensingh.
- 2. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal (R.) International Airport Dhaka. Bangladesh.
- 3. Immigration Officer, Benapole Land Port, Jashore, Bangladesh.
- 4. Immigration Officer, Dhaka Cantonment Railway Station Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 5. Divisional Controller of Accounts, Mymensingh.
- 6. Magistrate-in-charge, Accounts Department Chief Judicial Magistrate Court, Mymensingh.
- Mr. Md. Rokon Uzzaman Khan, Record assistant Chief Judicial Magistrate Court, Mymensingh.

8. Office Copy.

(Mamtaz Parvin) Senior District Judge Mymensingh, Bangladesh.

> Mamtaz Parvin Sc District & Sessions Judge